1. General Information

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-7/HSD OF 2025-26

Type NIT Category
District NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Estimate
Tender NIT-7/HSD OF 2025-

Put to
Reference 26

Tender
e Tender Id Description

Estimated Work Value

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

17-02-2026 01:00 PM

26-02-2026 01:00 PM

06-03-2026 02:00 PM

Venue

Works

Inviting Authority

0.00

Demand Draft

Mode OFFLINE Method

Open Tender

Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division

Memo No 142/HSD Memo Date

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

17-02-2026

Payable To Payable At  BARASAT

BARASAT DIVISION

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date 06-03-2026 02:00 PM
Last Date of Permission 26-02-2026 03:30 PM
Tech Bid Opening Date 06-03-2026 03:00 PM

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-3 in connection within Kalinagar water

1 supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, 88761.47 10 DAYS

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at different places in connection with

2 augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s scheme (Z-1), Hingalganj block 92903.19 10 DAYS

under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. (Location-Dharamberia Mouza)

Withdrawing, relaying different dia. UPVC pipe line at Sarberia Mallick Para

to improve functionality within Fakirtakia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I 06422.58 10 DAYS

EMD (Rs.)

1780.00

1860.00

1930.00



10

n

12

13

14

15

16

block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent resting of pipeline and protection of secondary rising main with
UC Bullah pilling N/H/0 Karimulla Gazi at Murarisha Chowmatha within
Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent laying of 90 mm dia UPVC pipe line for damage portion at
Hingalganj w/s scheme (Z-I), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-

Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent maintenance, withdraw & relaying of UPVC pipeline at near
Patharghata Bazar within Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block

under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Mondal para within Monipur w/s

scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Sardar para within Durgamandop
w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Kandar para within Sandeshkhali
w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC near Lalkachari ghat within Sukhdoani
w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

Supply and installation of different dia sluice valve & repair of FHTC
connection at near Kali Roy kalabagan under Korakati water supply

scheme, Sandeshkhali-ll Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

Repairing of tube wells at Uttar Dwarirjungle Janaki Sundari Adibasi FP

School of Sandeskhali- Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

Repairing of tube wells at Dhulia Jhupkhali FP School & Tebhaga Sahid
Smriti Vidyaniketan of Sandeskhali- Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

Repairing of tube wells at N/H/0 Nirapada Mondal, Rajesh Mondal,
Radhanagar Tetulpara SSK, Radhanagar 350 no ICDS school of

Sandeskhali- Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at different places in connection with
augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s scheme (Z-I), Hingalganj block

under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. Phase-Il

Dismantling & Re-construction of boundary wall for movement of rig &

other machineries for sinking of big dia TW at PH no-2 in connection with

97051.17

82586.97

95547.80

94302.87

95502.96

95757.00

94302.87

95653.33

23316.94

38068.48

86251.22

92903.19

93616.36

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

1950.00

1660.00

1920.00

1890.00

1920.00

1920.00

1890.00

1920.00

470.00

770.00

1730.00

1860.00

1880.00
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18

19

20

Augmentation of Chaimalpur w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under
Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent withdrawing, relaying and laying of different dia. UPVC/DI pipe
line at Halder Gheri river site within Rampur water supply scheme,

Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent resting of pipeline with UC Bullah pilling from Saifuddin Molla
pond to Gaffar Molla pond within Ashariya Narayanpur w/s scheme,

Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent restoration of distribution pipe line along main road of
Tushkhali water supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad

Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte

FHTC connection at Sahebkhali FP School within Sahebkhali w/s scheme

(Z-1), Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

6. Attachments

Sl No

10

n

12

13

1%

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

File Name

05Hingalganj Z 1.xls

03Withdraw relay Fakir mallickpara.xls

12SDK 2 block Kamal01.08.25 (1).xls

O4Eucaliptus balla Karimulla Gazi.xls

06Withdraw relay 1.xls

Notice 7 HSD.pdf

16Re construction of Boundary wall PH 2 Chaimalpur.xls

New-Form-2911.pdf

17Withdraw relay update Rampur halder gheri.xls

T9EMERGENT RESTORATION.xls

08FHTC REp sardar para.xls

13SDK 2 block kamal 01.08.25.xls

01Pump connection Kali old 3.xls

09FHTC Kandar para.xls

20Sahebkhali FP school connection.xls

11SLui ce valve 150 200 KORAKATI.xls

02Reapir of existing FHTC Phes 2 Zone 1.xls

18Eucaliptus balla 1 ashariya narayanpur saifuddin.xls

14SDK 2 block Prasanta 01.08.25 2.xls

15Reapir of existing FHTC Phes 2.xls

10FHTC Lalkachari ghat.xls

96756.28

97051.17

49333.34

39029.34

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

1940.00

1950.00

990.00

790.00



22 07FHTC mondal.xls
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